MEF Ready Ethernet Switches
E300 Product Family Datasheet
 Allied Data Technologies BV. – Pascalweg 1, 3208 KL  Spijkenisse – info@nl.allieddata.com – www.allieddata.com
All technical and physical specifications are subject to changes without prior notification.
Copyright 2009 Allied Data Technologies. All rights reserved.
Allied Data Technologies  E300 Series Routing Switches
The Allied Data Technologies
®

Figure 4. E300-48TS-C Routing Switch
Figure 5. E300-16TX-C 10G Routing Switch
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
For the purpose of serving next generation Metro Ethernet network and multiple service convergence,
the Allied Data Technologies (ADT) E300 Series supports Triple Play (IPTV, VoIP, High-speed
Internet Access), VPN with rich feature set, eases deployment of converged application with
IPv4/IPv6, MPLS protocol stacks and guarantee service level based on advanced QoS (Quality of
Service) capability. The ADT E300 Series supports multiple software images to provide a “pay-as-you-
grow” deployment model. Furthermore, with service breadth spanning triple-player and Layer2 and
Layer 3 VPN services, reduced Total Cost of Ownership (TCO) and Operation Expenses (OPEX) can
be achieved from a comprehensive solution. Also with flexible software options, the ADT E300 Series
offers service providers a cost-effective path for meeting current and future service requirements from
enterprise and carrier business.
CONFIGURATIONS
The ADT E300 Series includes the following configurations:
¶ E300-24TS-C: 24 Gigabit Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports and four Small Form-Factor Pluggable
(SFP) uplinks (combo)
¶ E300-24ST-C: 24 Small Form-Factor Pluggable (SFP) and four Gigabit Ethernet 10/100/1000
ports (combo)
¶ E300-48TS-C: 48 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports and four Small Form-Factor Pluggable (SFP)
uplinks (combo)
¶ E300-16TX-C: 16 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports and 16 Small Form-Factor Pluggable (SFP)
(combo) and two 10 Gigabit Ethernet Small Form-Factor Pluggable (XFP) uplinks
MEF Ready Ethernet Switches
E300 Product Family Datasheet
 Allied Data Technologies BV. – Pascalweg 1, 3208 KL  Spijkenisse – info@nl.allieddata.com – www.allieddata.com

Certifications
¶ FCC Part 15 Class A
¶ CE
Warranty ¶ Limited lifetime warranty (2 years)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 6 lists the ordering information for the  E300 Series.
Table 6. Ordering Information
Part Number Description
E300-24TS-C-A
Available Q4ô09
¶ 24 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports (wire-speed)
¶ 4 SFP-based Gigabit Ethernet ports (wire-speed, combo)
¶ 56-Gbps switching fabric
¶ 1 RU multilayer switch for standard 19" rack
¶ Integrated AC power supply
E300-24ST-C-AC(DC) ¶ 24 SFP-based Gigabit Ethernet ports (wire-speed)
¶ 4 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports (wire-speed, combo)
¶ 56-Gbps switching fabric
¶ 1 RU multilayer switch for standard 19" rack
¶ Single AC/DC power supply (redundant power supply is optional)
E300-48TS-C-AC(DC)
Available Q4ô09
¶ 48 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports (oversubscribed)
¶ 4 SFP-based Gigabit Ethernet ports (oversubscribed, combo)
¶ 56-Gbps switching fabric
¶ 1 RU multilayer switch for standard 19" rack
¶ Single AC/DC power supply (redundant power supply is optional)
E300-16TX-C-AC(DC) ¶ 16 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports (oversubscribed)
¶ 16 SFP-based Gigabit Ethernet ports (oversubscribed, combo)
¶ 2 XFP-based 10 Gigabit Ethernet ports
¶ 56-Gbps switching fabric
¶ 1 RU multilayer switch for standard 19" rack
¶ Single AC/DC power supply (redundant power supply is optional)
PWR-AC ¶ 150W Redundant Power Supply with 1 connector cable
¶ AC: 100 ~ 240V; 50 ~ 60Hz
PWR-DC ¶ 150W Redundant Power Supply
¶ DC: -36 ~ 72V
MEF Ready Ethernet Switches
E300 Product Family Datasheet
 Allied Data Technologies BV. – Pascalweg 1, 3208 KL  Spijkenisse – info@nl.allieddata.com – www.allieddata.com
All technical and physical specifications are subject to changes without prior notification.
Copyright 2009 Allied Data Technologies. All rights reserved.
Part Number Description
CNT-DC ¶ DC Power Supply connector
E300-BLNK ¶ Rack Shelter of Redundant Power Supply for heat dissipation
E300-ACC ¶ Spare accessory kits including rack-mount brackets, screws and adhesive
feet
CAB-AC ¶ Standard connector cable for AC Power Supply (100 ~ 240V)
CAB-CON ¶ RJ-45-to-DB9 cable for PC connections
CAB-ETH ¶ RJ-45 connectors, Cat-5 UTP cabling
E300-ADTOS-S ¶ ADT IP Services image license
E300-ADTOS-A ¶ ADT Advanced IP Services image license
E300-ADTOS-E ¶ ADT IP Services image upgrade for E300 running in IP Base image
¶ Optics: below a list of suggested optics. Please review our ADT Optics catalogue for more
alternatives and detailed information.
GE-SX-MM ¶ GE SFP, Optic connector, Multi-mode, 850nm, 550m
GE-SX-SM ¶ GE SFP, Optic connector, Single-mode, 1310nm, 10km